Sanagamon County, IL

Employee Total Compensation Report

As of 09/21/2020
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3

Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name
Reiser, Craig James
Wright, Dan
McFadden, Brian
Davis, Brian R
O'Neill, Gail M
Torchia, Michael Joseph
Mayfield, Anthony G
Williams, Cheryllynn
Moore, Terence J
Rovey, Wayne E
Vose, Rodney M
Cearlock, William
Campbell, John A
Berns, Molly Spengler
Felts, Gerald A
Steil, Robert D
Deaner, Byron
Garrison, Tracy L
Dion, Derek
Tapscott, James Matthew
Knowski, Eric E
Gray, Don
Hayes, John R
Komnick, Staci L
Long, Michael E
Roderick, Terrence M
Williams, Arlin Carl
Miller, Darric B
Wooden, Wesley M
Baughman, Bradley S
Strayer, William H
Jackson, Kimberly
Alexander, Raymond Allen
Timm, David A
Finley, Nancy K
Danes, Phillip Andrew
Zalewski, Brent
Ruyle, Bradley W
Allmon, James L JR
Butterfield, Scott A

Total Compensation

195,524.61
193,707.12
189,242.81
168,186.72
153,780.83
146,003.17
144,437.91
140,516.76
137,939.80
136,303.07
134,835.22
134,537.54
132,851.45
128,683.59
127,672.10
127,672.10
126,658.66
125,791.05
125,262.52
122,536.72
120,520.58
119,517.03
117,131.09
116,550.19
116,208.46
116,208.46
116,156.09
116,043.11
116,043.11
115,852.87
115,367.12
114,955.89
113,919.77
113,163.10
113,100.59
112,534.51
112,324.10
111,419.48
110,564.09
110,220.58



Sanagamon County, IL
Employee Total Compensation Report
As of 09/21/2020
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3
Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name

Howse, David J
Prange, Audie Joseph
Mueller, Christopher
Beck, Larry L
Goleman, Andrew L
Harth, Michael William
Palazzolo, Paul
Johnson, David Bryan
Durall, David

Aiello, Joseph T
Dalby, Travis C
Benoit, Joel Anthony
Hayes, James W
Cheffy, Cary

Clark, Mechelle Lynn
Law, Craig Alan

Hall, Steven N
Dickason, Drew R
Hanson, Jason R
Stapleton, Brian
McDowell, John
Perry, ToniJ

Dart, Bill

Brashear, Andrew Clark
McMasters, Patrick M
Shaw, Brian

Krueger, Todd M
Langfelder, Joshua A
Powell, Tammy Sue
Kirby, John Michael
Conard, Aaron W
Mosher, Daniel R
Thome, Joan M
Womack, Alfred
Stratton, Charles L
Johnson, Denise
Smith, William E
Affrunti, Andrew

Tweryon, Bradley Michael

McCarthy, Donald J

Total Compensation
110,220.58
110,043.31
109,331.76
108,913.10
107,621.57
106,478.30
106,000.05
105,915.37
105,803.45
105,499.88
105,303.29
104,865.71
104,737.35
104,369.76
103,789.71
103,069.06
102,756.02
101,794.83
101,794.83
101,794.83
101,765.85
101,544.54
101,513.85
101,347.24
101,347.24
100,978.42
100,866.06
100,470.05
100,351.39
100,321.85

99,582.71
99,369.84
98,349.47
97,842.93
97,238.93
97,191.19
96,884.37
96,805.04
96,197.67
95,921.21



Sanagamon County, IL
Employee Total Compensation Report
As of 09/21/2020
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3
Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name

Broche, Matt
Graham, Sarah

Cline, Andrea L
Powell, Michael D
Guernsey, Derek
Koester, Travis
Smith, Jeffrey G
Helton, Benjamin M
Brentlinger, Angela
Bouvet, Guy E IlI
Rowden, Earl
Doetsch, Chris
Gillespie, Alex
Ballenger, Todd A
Osmer, John D I
Smock, Alisa
Costello, Charles E JR
Miller, Alex N

Clark, Brad M
Lamsargis, George T
Drda, Cheryl

Karrick, Shannan R
Eggleston, Timothy
Ansell, Thomas Andrew
Grigsby, Earl L
Ladage, Lynn
Niemann, Mary Jane
Loftus, Scott Keith
Ball, Jeremy Thomas
Manning, Cullen David
Brown, Vivian
Wallace, Daxton Paul
Fleck, Brian G
Wieland, Stephen J
Brents, Bobby L
Bartello, John

Budd, Jesse W
McGlothlin, Lisa
Bartolazzi, Michelle R
Runnels, Christopher

Total Compensation
95,886.57
95,558.46
94,900.41
94,900.41
94,643.31
94,643.31
94,643.31
94,195.72
94,026.17
94,000.62
93,880.90
93,727.30
93,537.62
93,086.52
93,062.60
92,634.45
92,599.47
92,240.27
92,056.00
91,595.47
91,385.75
91,270.67
91,052.80
90,907.47
90,596.35
89,884.65
89,772.03
89,732.85
89,585.18
89,581.46
89,051.39
89,040.80
88,651.34
88,651.34
88,327.36
87,748.89
87,748.89
87,688.55
87,296.18
87,296.18



Sanagamon County, IL
Employee Total Compensation Report
As of 09/21/2020
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3
Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name
Ealey, Jennifer A
Ward, Matt
Kern, Stacey
Perbix, Steven William
Kelley, Colleen B
Bergae, Tracy Lee
Guy, Todd E
Aarup, Brian C
Ferro, Brent M
Griebler, Michelle
Pfeiffer, Alex
LeVeque, Leonard S
Bott, Charles B
Harney, Garrett W
Davenport, Alex Aryn
Zeibert, Joseph
Holsopple, Kenton
Matli, Shane Michael
Day, Aaron
Favre, Robin Lynn
Fisher, David W
Furlong, Kevin Earl
Reed, Kelly
Frioli, Tawnya Lynn
Curry, Marty C
Pittman, Julie
Long, Rebecca J
Joslin, Scott H
Withers, Robert Lee
Wilhite, Jeff
Tisckos, Debra
Rodgers, Mary E
Pratt, Casey
MacDonna, David
Hammer, Stephanie R
Schulenburg, Blake
Crawford, Mark Edward
Williams, Dennis
Campo, Nino
Largent, Gregory W

Total Compensation
86,984.55
86,984.55
86,951.93
86,892.96
86,854.98
86,849.10
86,849.10
86,430.57
86,396.01
86,284.85
86,265.62
85,925.82
85,911.08
85,738.07
85,594.88
84,919.91
84,854.25
84,227.99
84,042.03
84,042.03
84,042.03
84,042.03
83,990.54
83,768.47
83,560.55
83,390.67
83,381.88
83,208.59
83,074.95
82,973.01
82,903.52
82,788.08
82,736.75
82,651.43
82,485.81
82,389.07
82,371.55
82,246.46
81,620.57
81,601.94



Sanagamon County, IL
Employee Total Compensation Report
As of 09/21/2020
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3
Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name
Sloper Jr., Donald Lee
Griggs, Elizabeth
Van Riper, Leslie M
Lee IIl, William Dean
Freitag, Beverly
West, Jamie S
Richard, DeAnnJ
Seberger, Sarah
Sloper, Kelley C
Ushman, Suzanne M
Kopietz, Rhonda Lynn
Krueger, Barbara
McKenzie, Rodney
Carpenter-McPike, Ava M
Jones, Diane M
Hale, Bruce
Boyd, Kent C
Reeves, Norman E JR
Smith, Andrew Willaim
Urban, Loretta
McCrady, Denise E
Crayne, Casey
Jennings, Jeremy Warren
Hansel, Kendra
Chestnut Robinson, Amie
Wilkin, Matthew
Maberry, William Dean
Miller, Jeff A
Henton, Andrew
Johnson, Anthony
Kerouac, Colleen
Whitlock, Bryan
Unthank, Christopher Thomas
Hewitt, Robert C
Withers, Jennifer
Medica, Marilyn
Viar, Terry
Michelich, Richard L
Lathan, Diana Lynn
Bell, Diane

Total Compensation
81,560.04
81,473.06
81,438.68
81,436.28
81,301.41
81,146.13
80,986.92
80,904.89
80,807.74
80,759.21
80,751.32
80,751.32
80,744.22
80,649.74
80,373.30
80,033.61
79,436.71
79,405.11
79,364.39
79,337.97
79,195.26
79,194.09
79,155.09
78,900.79
78,586.55
78,557.30
78,460.41
78,460.41
77,839.29
77,823.44
77,823.44
77,777.03
77,529.46
77,510.96
77,478.78
77,478.78
77,250.27
77,227.76
77,214.40
77,125.10



Sanagamon County, IL
Employee Total Compensation Report

As of 09/21/2020

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3
Auditor's Office, Andy Goleman, Auditor

Employee Name Total Compensation

Carey, Carla

Childress, Melissa
Sommer, Amy M
Bergae, Kelley

David, Gabrielle
Hovey, Michael

Durr, Steven Daniel
Beal, Angela Leigh
Berola, Robert J
Williams, James M
Hampton, Hoyt
Graham, Carol Renee
Ralph, Bradley Dean
Wieland, Patricia Lynn
Goacher, Guy T
Tudoreanu, Mihai
Havener, Gayla M
Carrino, Michael Louis
Kelly, Ryan

76,890.51
76,890.51
76,890.51
76,832.30
76,719.49
76,533.09
76,442.17
76,283.89
76,087.89
76,044.24
76,032.09
75,927.23
75,415.05
75,415.05
75,397.40
75,185.48
75,178.71
75,112.24
75,107.04

*** Total Compensation is the annual salary; plus the
calculated cost of vacation and sick time accrued annually; plus
employer cost of health insurance; plus annual cost of clothing
allowances. These amounts are based on payroll records as of
the date of the report above.



